
GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL Committee Amendment
SB2000  BHA     20

Senator(s) Negron moved the following LATE FILED amendment:

Section: 03 EXPLANATION:

On Page: 060 Appropriates $3,191,773 from the General Revenue
Fund and $4,052,378 from the Medical Care Trust Fund

Spec App: 208 to the Agency for Health Care Administration to
restore payments for nursing home bed hold days.
Reduces $3,191,773 from the General Revenue Fund and
$4,052,378 from the Medical Care Trust Fund in the
Hospital Inpatient Services appropriation category
within the Agency for Health Care Administration.

NET IMPACT ON: Total Funds General Revenue Trust Funds

    Recurring -                     0                   0                   0
Non-Recurring -                     0                   0                   0
_____________________________________________________________________________

Positions & Amount       Positions & Amount

DELETE              INSERT

        AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
        Program: Health Care Services
        Medicaid Long Term Care 68501500

        In Section 03  On Page 060
208     Special Categories 102233
        Nursing Home Care IOEE

          From General Revenue Fund             576,963,156     580,154,929    1000
        CA 3,191,773  FSI2 3,191,773
          From Medical Care Trust Fund        1,574,611,577   1,578,663,955    2474
        CA 4,052,378  FSI3 4,052,378

DELETE the proviso immediately following Specific Appropriation 208:

Funds  in  Specific  Appropriation 208 reflect a reduction of $3,191,773
from the General Revenue Fund and $4,052,378 from the Medical Care Trust
Fund due to the elimination of nursing home bed hold days.

        Medicaid Services To Individuals 68501400

        In Section 03  On Page 046
177     Special Categories

 995057  Log:0024  CSK/CSK           04/05/11 10:25:16 PM  Senate  Page: 1

101582

 995057  Log:0024  CSK/CSK           04/05/11 10:25:16 PM  Senate  Page: 1



        Hospital Inpatient Services IOEE

          From General Revenue Fund              29,379,645      26,187,872    1000
        CA -3,191,773  FSI2 -3,191,773
          From Medical Care Trust Fund        2,009,952,762   2,005,900,384    2474
        CA -4,052,378  FSI3 -4,052,378

Line item amendments are accepted as part of the amendatory process.  However, due to the necessity of using computerized systems this may entail a different placement
within a budget entity or the renumbering of the specific appropriation items.

 995057  Log:0024  CSK/CSK           04/05/11 10:25:16 PM  Senate  Page: 2 995057  Log:0024  CSK/CSK           04/05/11 10:25:16 PM  Senate  Page: 2


